TOWN OF EAST GRANBY

STATE ELECTION

11/3/2020

At the State Election in the Town of East Granby, legally warned and held on November 3, 2020, the following

candidates received the number of votes annexed to their names respectively, for the office designated, as

reported by the Moderator.

OFFICE/CANDIDATE

President & Vice President
Biden and Harris (D)

Trump and Pence (R)
Jorgensen and Cohen (L)
Hawkins and Walker (G)

Representative in Congress
John B. Larson (D)

Mary Fay (R)

John B. Larson (W)

Thomas E. McCormick (G)

State Senator
Frederick A. Moffa (D)
John A. Kissel (R)
John A. Kissel (I)
Frederick A. Moffa (W)

State Representative
Jack Henrie (D)

Tami Zawistowski (R )
Tami Zawistowski (1)

Registrar of Voters
Cindy Krogh Clark (D)
Michele Marin (R)

D- Democratic R - Republican W - Working Families

L - Libertarian Party G - Green Party

Total names on registry list

Total names voted absentee

Total voted by same day registration
Total names voted in person

Total having voted

Percentage having voted

Received for Record November 6, 2020
By: Christine Gallagher, Town Clerk

OFFEICIAL ABSENTEE EDR  HAND COUNT
1064 698 20 7
1173 214 15 3

45 7 3 0
12 3 0 0
998 647 17 6
1150 222 12 1
59 25 0 1
25 12 1 0
905 563 14 5
1225 294 13 3
50 24 3 0
62 27 1 0
826 496 10 5
1343 355 17 2
89 55 3 1
922 610 16 5
1276 281 14 3
I- Independent
WI - Write In

3931

943

39

2312

3294

83.8%

Dan Velcofsky

Head Moderator

TOTAL

1789
1405
55
15

1668
1385
85
38

1487
1535
77
90

1337
1717
148

1553
1574



