TOWN OF EAST GRANBY STATE ELECTION 11/3/2020

At the State Election in the Town of East Granby, legally warned and held on November 3, 2020, the following candidates received the number of votes annexed to their names respectively, for the office designated, as reported by the Moderator.

OFFICE/CANDIDATE	<u>OFFICIAL</u>	ABSENTEE	<u>EDR</u>	HAND COUNT	TOTAL
President & Vice President					
Biden and Harris (D)	1064	698	20	7	1789
Trump and Pence (R)	1173	214	15	3	1405
Jorgensen and Cohen (L)	45	7	3	0	55
Hawkins and Walker (G)	12	3	0	0	15
Representative in Congress					
John B. Larson (D)	998	647	17	6	1668
Mary Fay (R)	1150	222	12	1	1385
John B. Larson (W)	59	25	0	1	85
Thomas E. McCormick (G)	25	12	1	0	38
State Senator					
Frederick A. Moffa (D)	905	563	14	5	1487
John A. Kissel (R)	1225	294	13	3	1535
John A. Kissel (I)	50	24	3	0	77
Frederick A. Moffa (W)	62	27	1	0	90
State Representative					
Jack Henrie (D)	826	496	10	5	1337
Tami Zawistowski (R)	1343	355	17	2	1717
Tami Zawistowski (I)	89	55	3	1	148
Registrar of Voters					
Cindy Krogh Clark (D)	922	610	16	5	1553
Michele Marin (R)	1276	281	14	3	1574

D- Democratic R - Republican W - Working Families I- Independent L - Libertarian Party G - Green Party WI - Write In

Total names on registry list	3931
Total names voted absentee	943
Total voted by same day registration	39
Total names voted in person	2312
Total having voted	3294
Percentage having voted	83.8%

Dan Velcofsky Head Moderator

Received for Record November 6, 2020 By: Christine Gallagher, Town Clerk